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CERTIFIED CRAB MEAT PLANTS
MARYLAND, NORTH CAROLINA AND VIRGINIA

SEPTEMBER 1969

Prepared by the Tri-State Seafood Committee and the Virginia Institute
of Marine Science as an aid to seafood buyers in locating certified crab

meat suppliers.

MARYLAND

Maryland crab meat plants are certified by the Maryland Department
of Health. Certificates expire February 28, 1970.

Name

Bay Food Products Company
Byrd's Inc.

I. F. Cannon Company

I. F. Cannon & Son

L. R. Carson, Inc.
Chesapeake Shellfish Company
J. M. Clayton

N. R. Coulbourn Company
Crisfield Packing Company
William C. Dean & Company
Goose Creek Seafood-

Harrison & Jarboe Seafood Company :
Charles W. Howeth & Brother

—TIsland Seafood -Company -

Maryland Crab Meat Company
Meredith & Meredith
Metompkin Bay Oyster Company
Milbourne Oyster Company
Milbourne Oyster Company
Oxford Packing Company
Charles H. Parks & Company
A. E. Phillips & Son
Powley, Inc.

Rippons Brothers

W. T. Ruark Company

Ruark & Ashton
Seacrafters of Crisfield
J. C. W. Tawes & Son
Todd Seafoods, Inc.

Brady P. Todd & Son, Inc.
W. A. Turner & Sons, Inc.
Wilson Seafood Company

C. M. Woolston Company

MARINE RESOURCE

GLOUCESTER POINT, VA, 23062

Address
Baltimore
Crisfield
Crocheron
Crapo
Crisfield
Sherwood
Cambridge
Crisfield
Crisfield
Wingate
Toddville
St. Michaels
Crisfield

-Deal Island -

Crisfield:
Toddville
Crisfield
Crisfield
Stockton
Oxford

‘Fishing Creek

Fishing Creek
Wingate
Hoopersville
Fishing Creek
Hoopersville
Crisfield
Crisfield
Cambridge
Crocheron
Bellevue
Deal Island
Crisfield

INFORMATION
TELEPHONE :

Plant No.

703,

555556556 5656656556655556565555558888

12 P
195 P
110
126 P
243
273

"113 P

316
199
138
112.
272
193
254
206
124
220
203 P
458

8 P.
120
129
108
105
111
119
205 :
198 - .
128
115
268
187
204

642 - 2111



NORTH CAROLINA

North Carolina Crab meat plants are certified by the North:Carolina
State Board of Health. Certificates are dissued for the 196S calendar
year and expire on December 31, 1969, unless revoked prior to that date.

Name Address Plant No.
Aurora Packing. Company Aurora N.C. 203
Belhaven Fish and Oyster Company Belhaven N.C. 18
Caroon Brothers Lowland N.C. 27
Croatan Crab Company Wanchese N.C. 41
C. B. Caroon Crab Company Southport N.C. 22
Daniels Seafood Company - Aurora N.C. 429
Daniels Seafood Company Nags Head N.C. 172
Engelhard Shrimp, Fish and Oyster Co. Engelhard N.C. 142
Fulcher Crab Company Oriental N.C. 249
J. D. Guthrie- Washinton N.C. 76
Harbor Packing Company Lowlard N.C. 11
Ireltand Brothers Hobucken N.C. 95
Lowland Seafood Company Lowland N.C. 30
Luther Lewis & Son Davis N.C. 39
Riverview Crab Company Oriental N.C. 19
Sound Packing Company Whortonsville N.C. 23
Swanquarter Crab Company Swanquarter N.C. 34

VIRGINIA

Virginia crab plants are certified by the Virginia Department of

Health. All certificates expire March 31, 1970 unless cancelled or
revoked prior to that date.
Name Address Plant No.
Blake and Bass Seafood Co., Inc. Newport News VA 45 C
Capt. Faunce Seafood Montross VA 77 C
Channel Crab Co., Inc. Norfolk VA 40 C
-.Chesapeake Crab Company-—— e Hampton-— VA -9-C
Dawson Packing Co., Inc. Yorktown VA 11 C
Eastern Shore Seafood, Co. Onancock VA 51 ¢C
G. T. Elliott, Inc. _ Hampton VA 37 C
Ewell & Freeman Seafood Co., Inc. Seaford VA 72 C
E. J. Fleming Portsmouth VA 44 C
W. Haywood Forrest Seafood Co., Inc. Poqoson VA 58 C
Graham & Rollins, Inc. Hampton VA 17 C
P. K. Hunt & Son Hampton VA 16 C
Keyser Bros., Inc. Lottsburg VA- 5 C
Lawson Seafood Co., Inc. Hampton VA 6C
Martin & Richardson Seafood Co., Inc. Newport News VA 18 C
Millers Crab Shore Colonial Beach "VA 36 C
Nandua Seafood Co. Hacks Neck VA 22 C
01d Dominion Crab Co., Inc. Newport News VA 19 C
Phillips Seafood Co. Hampton VA 74 C
M. F. Quinn Seafood, Inc. Hampton VA 25 C
R. C. V. Seafood Corp. Morattico VA 35 C




Continued

Rappahannock Oyster Co. Kilmarnock (Byrdton) VA 12
Richardson's Seafood, Inc. Hampton VA 76
Smith Seafood Co. Reedville VA 69
Tidewater Crab Co., Inc. Newport News VA -39
Herbert Wilkerson & Son Colonial Beach (Potomae Beach) VA 13
York Crab & Oyster Co., Inc. Seaford VA 33
York River Seafood Co., Inc. Perrin VA 43

VIMS Bulletins are prepared and distributed by the Information and
Education Department, Virginia Institute of Marine Science at Gloucester
Point, Virginia 23062. Work is done in cooperation with the School of
Marine Science, College of William and Mary as a project of the Virginia
State Technical Services Program under authority of the State Technical
Services Act of 1965. Bulletins are mailed to persons licensed to catch,
harvest, process, and buy seafood, as well as others using the sea for
profit or service. Purpose is to inform on matters relating to use,
development, and replenishment of marine resources, including scientific
studies, technological-advances; legislation and problems.. ~ Comments—and-

suggestions for items in the bulletins are welcomed. References to trade

names of commercial products do not imply endorsement.

william J. Hargis, Jr., Ph.d., VIMS Director. Robert S. Bailey, Head,
Information and Education Department. Editorial Staff: Lawrence W.
Mason, Managing Editor, Jane Davis, Illustrator. Rose Marie Horsley,

Typist..
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