

# **W&M ScholarWorks**

Virginia Marine Resource Bulletin

Virginia Sea Grant

9-1-1969

# Marine Resource Information Bulletin Vol. 1, No. 1

Virginia Sea Grant

Virginia Institute of Marine Science

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.wm.edu/vimsmrb



Part of the Aquaculture and Fisheries Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

Virginia Sea Grant and Virginia Institute of Marine Science, "Marine Resource Information Bulletin Vol. 1, No. 1" (1969). Virginia Marine Resource Bulletin. 135. https://scholarworks.wm.edu/vimsmrb/135

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Virginia Sea Grant at W&M ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Virginia Marine Resource Bulletin by an authorized administrator of W&M ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@wm.edu.

CERTIFIED CRAB MEAT PLANTS
MARYLAND, NORTH CAROLINA AND VIRGINIA
SEPTEMBER 1969

Prepared by the Tri-State Seafood Committee and the Virginia Institute of Marine Science as an aid to seafood buyers in locating certified crab meat suppliers.

#### MARYLAND

Maryland crab meat plants are certified by the Maryland Department of Health. Certificates expire February 28, 1970.

Name	Address	Plant No.
Bay Food Products Company	Baltimore	MD 12 P
Byrd's Inc.	Crisfield	MD 195 P
I. F. Cannon Company	Crocheron	MD 110
I. F. Cannon & Son	Crapo	MD 126 P
L. R. Carson, Inc.	Crisfield	MD 243
Chesapeake Shellfish Company	Sherwood	MD 273
J. M. Clayton	Cambridge	MD 113 P
N. R. Coulbourn Company	Crisfield	MD 316
Crisfield Packing Company	Crisfield	MD 199
William C. Dean & Company	Wingate	MD 138
Goose Creek Seafood	Toddville	MD 112
Harrison & Jarboe Seafood Company	St. Michaels	MD 272
Charles W. Howeth & Brother	Crisfield	MD 193
Island Seafood Company	Deal Island	MD 254
Maryland Crab Meat Company	Crisfield	MD 206
Meredith & Meredith	Toddville	MD 124
Metompkin Bay Oyster Company	Crisfield	MD 220
Milbourne Oyster Company	Crisfield	MD 203 P
Milbourne Oyster Company	Stockton	MD 458
Oxford Packing Company	Oxford	MD 8 P
Charles H. Parks & Company	Fishing Creek	MD 120
A. E. Phillips & Son	Fishing Creek	MD 129
Powley, Inc.	Wingate	MD 108
Rippons Brothers	Hoopersville	MD 105
W. T. Ruark Company	Fishing Creek	MD 111
Ruark & Ashton	Hoopersville	MD 119
Seacrafters of Crisfield	Crisfield	MD 205
J. C. W. Tawes & Son	Crisfield	MD 198
Todd Seafoods, Inc.	Cambridge	MD 128
Brady P. Todd & Son, Inc.	Crocheron	MD 115
W. A. Turner & Sons, Inc.	Bellevue	MD 268
Wilson Seafood Company	Deal Island	MD 187
C. M. Woolston Company	Crisfield	MD 204

## NORTH CAROLINA

North Carolina Crab meat plants are certified by the North Carolina State Board of Health. Certificates are issued for the 1969 calendar year and expire on December 31, 1969, unless revoked prior to that date.

Name	Address	Plant No.
Name  Aurora Packing Company Belhaven Fish and Oyster Company Caroon Brothers Croatan Crab Company C. B. Caroon Crab Company Daniels Seafood Company Daniels Seafood Company Engelhard Shrimp, Fish and Oyster Co. Fulcher Crab Company J. D. Guthrie Harbor Packing Company Ireland Brothers	Address  Aurora Belhaven Lowland Wanchese Southport Aurora Nags Head Engelhard Oriental Washinton Lowland Hobucken	Plant No.  N.C. 203  N.C. 18  N.C. 27  N.C. 41  N.C. 22  N.C. 429  N.C. 172  N.C. 142  N.C. 249  N.C. 146  N.C. 249  N.C. 76  N.C. 11  N.C. 95
Lowland Seafood Company Luther Lewis & Son Riverview Crab Company Sound Packing Company Swanquarter Crab Company	Lowland Davis Oriental Whortonsville Swanquarter	N.C. 30 N.C. 39 N.C. 19 N.C. 23 N.C. 34

#### VIRGINIA

Virginia crab plants are certified by the Virginia Department of Health. All certificates expire March 31, 1970 unless cancelled or revoked prior to that date.

Name	Address	Plant No.
Blake and Bass Seafood Co., Inc.	Newport News	VA 45 C
Capt. Faunce Seafood	Montross	<b>VA</b> 77 C
Channel Crab Co., Inc.	Norfolk	VA 40 C
Chesapeake Crab Company	Hampton	VA 9 C
Dawson Packing Co., Inc.	Yorktown	VA 11 C
Eastern Shore Seafood, Co.	Onancock	VA 51 C
G. T. Elliott, Inc.	Hampton	VA 37 C
Ewell & Freeman Seafood Co., Inc.	Seaford	VA 72 C
E. J. Fleming	Portsmouth	VA 44 C
W. Haywood Forrest Seafood Co., Inc.	Poqoson	<b>VA</b> 58 C
Graham & Rollins, Inc.	Hampton	VA 17 C
P. K. Hunt & Son	Hampton	VA 16 C
Keyser Bros., Inc.	Lottsburg	VA 5 C
Lawson Seafood Co., Inc.	Hampton	VA 6 C
Martin & Richardson Seafood Co., Inc.	Newport News	VA 18 C
Millers Crab Shore	Colonial Beach	VA 36 C
Nandua Seafood Co.	Hacks Neck	VA 22 C
Old Dominion Crab Co., Inc.	Newport News	VA 19 C
Phillips Seafood Co.	Hampton	VA 74 C
M. F. Quinn Seafood, Inc.	Hampton	VA 25 C
R. C. V. Seafood Corp.	Morattico	VA 35 C

## Continued

Rappahannock Oyster Co.	Kilmarnock (Byrdton)	VΑ	12	C
Richardson's Seafood, Inc.	Hampton	VA	76	C
Smith Seafood Co.	Reedville	VA	69	C
Tidewater Crab Co., Inc.	Newport News	VA	·39	С
Herbert Wilkerson & Son	Colonial Beach (Potomac Beach)	VA	13	C-
	Seaford	VA	33	C
York Crab & Oyster Co., Inc.	<del> </del>	-	43	
York River Seafood Co., Inc.	Perrin	411		Ŭ.

VIMS Bulletins are prepared and distributed by the Information and Education Department, Virginia Institute of Marine Science at Gloucester Point, Virginia 23062. Work is done in cooperation with the School of Marine Science, College of William and Mary as a project of the Virginia State Technical Services Program under authority of the State Technical Services Act of 1965. Bulletins are mailed to persons licensed to catch, harvest, process, and buy seafood, as well as others using the sea for profit or service. Purpose is to inform on matters relating to use, development, and replenishment of marine resources, including scientific studies, technological advances, legislation and problems. Comments and suggestions for items in the bulletins are welcomed. References to trade names of commercial products do not imply endorsement.

William J. Hargis, Jr., Ph.d., VIMS Director. Robert S. Bailey, Head, Information and Education Department. Editorial Staff: Lawrence W. Mason, Managing Editor. Jane Davis, Illustrator. Rose Marie Horsley, Typist.